Tarlac and the Municipal Government of Moncada and both parties agreed to 
equally share in all the costs of the said project; 

WHEREAS, the Municipal Government of Moncada allocates the necessary 
funding requirements for the project as approved in the Annual Budget the total 
amount of three hundred thirty thousand seven hundred fifteen pesos (P 
330,715.00) as its counterpart to the project, subject to supplemental 
appropriations if so demanded; 

WHEREAS, after a careful review of the subject MOA, the Committee on 
Finance, Ways and Means and Appropriations favorably endorse the same for the 
Body's approval and authorization;